UK   29.16   27.71   30.67
  USA   31.08   26.92   29.36
  Rest of World   30.42   27.33   29.48
  BP Average   30.48   27.30   29.82
   =====================

Natural gas ($/mcf)
  UK   4.70   3.87   3.32
  USA   4.72   3.85   5.27
  Rest of World   2.67   2.35   2.70
  BP Average   3.79   3.18   3.87
   =====================

(a)  Crude oil and natural gas liquids.
(b)  Natural gas is converted to oil equivalent at 5.8 billion cubic feet =
   1 million barrels.

   Reconciliation of Historical Cost
   Profit (Loss) to Pro Forma Result

   Reported   Acquisition   Pro forma
$ million   earnings   amortization   result
   ======================================

4Q 2003
Exploration and Production   2,848   426   3,274
Refining and Marketing   320   211   531
Petrochemicals   41   -   41
Gas, Power and Renewables   86   -   86
Other businesses and corporate   465   -   465
   --------------------------------------
RC profit before interest and tax   3,760   637   4,397

Edgar Filing: BP PLC - Form 6-K

26

   --------------------------------------
Interest and other finance expense   (312)   -   (312)
Taxation   (1,157)   -   (1,157)
MSI   (41)   -   (41)
   --------------------------------------
RC profit   2,250   637   2,887
   =================

Stock holding gains (losses)   84
   -----
HC profit   2,334
   =====

1Q 2003
Exploration and Production   4,718   423   5,141
Refining and Marketing   628   205   833
Petrochemicals   137   -   137
Gas, Power and Renewables   216   -   216
Other businesses and corporate   (166)   -   (166)
   --------------------------------------
RC profit before interest and tax   5,533   628   6,161
   --------------------------------------
Interest and other finance expense   (305)   -   (305)
Taxation   (1,782)   -   (1,782)
MSI   (26)   -   (26)
   --------------------------------------
RC profit   3,420   628   4,048
   =================
Stock holding gains (losses)   799
   -----
HC profit   4,219
   =====

   Return on Average Capital Employed

   First  Fourth   First
   Quarter Quarter  Quarter
   2004   2003   2003
   =======================